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FINANCIAL INFORMATION 2026-2027
(Prlces subject to change without notice)

Preschool (K3 - K4) Does not mclude VPK students

School Year Monthly Full Year Semester
10% Discount 5% Discount

NRDﬁ‘geIzEdraabltelon Fee umw L B UR B LR nmENREUE R $11°

Curriculum and Book RentalFee .............. $100

Non-refundable

Tuition Fee o $4500 $450 $4050 $4275

8:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.

MorningChildCare _ .. ...........000u0s T $70

6:30 a.m. - 8:00 a.m.
Afternoon Child Care
12:00 p.m. - 2:35 p.m.

EveningChildCare .. ........ccoovvvcnviccnccnscnansenes 9430

12:00 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

..$250

ony t BARMERE BRABEEE NEABRR

(Kindergarten - Fifth Grade)

Elementary )
School Year Monthly Full Year Semester
New Student TestingFee_, . . ... ... eean$25 20%Discoent  [PDECSEN
$10 Discount for each additional family member
ﬁoengreifsu'ssaiabggngir!:cﬁdeastesﬂng nnnEEEARS LI $180
Curriculum and Book Rental Fee erenen $425
Non-refundable
TuitionFee ........... L e $9000 $900 $8100 $8550
MormngChlldCare [ Ry S SRR 7+
6:30 a.m. - 8:00 a.m.
After SchoolCare ....... SR S aia e n i e - $250
3:00 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.
Graduation Fee: -« .. sussssnannan -»-$40
Applies to Kindergarten and Fifth Grade Only
Music Lab Fee =.:-: cansananenssnnnsans$l2
Recorder class for First through Fifth Grade one tlme fee
Middle School (Sixth - Eighth Grade)
School Year Monthly Full Year Semester
New Student Testing Fee .. ... ... .. $25 IOEREEE ARG
$10 Discount for each additionat family member
Ir?gge!fsuﬁsg)tl:elglgh!:cﬁ?es testingfee pet -$180
Curriculum and Book Rental Fee $475
Non-refundable
Tuition Fee . $9000 $900 $8100 $8550
After School Care sens $240
3:00 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.
Athletic Fee (per sport) $100
Non-refundable, excluding uniforms
Graduation Fee, _$40
Applles to Eighth Grade Only
eyboarding Lab Fee $75

App es to Eighth Grade Only
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Please see reverse side for important additional information applicable to all grades.



Electives (Eighth - Twelfth Grade)

School Year
All offered Electives -« scasvvsrenrisuninnnones $75
High School
(Ninth - Twelfth Grade)
School Year Monthly Full Year Semester
New StudentTestingFee_ . ... . .. .............$25 10%Discount 5% Discount
$10 D-iscountf?reachaddiﬁonal Ity member S S
Registration Feo..... cosseenes $180
Curriculum and Book RentalFee ............. $525
Non-refundable
TuitionFee . ......covoicovcvcssvnnnsrsnsncess $9000 $900 $8100 $8550
After SChOOI care EuNERASESEREPN - ¥ @ e i $240
3:00 p.m.-6:00 p.m.
Athletic Fee (Persport) .............cconeoness $100
Non-refundable, excluding uniforms
Graduation Fee . ... .....coriercrnnn, $100
Applies to twelfth grade only, exclusive of caps and gowns, invitations, etc.
SciencelLabFee .....cccvisvvnvrnernensnoccons S5

IMPORTANT INFORMATION
The registration fee is an annual fee which includes a processing fee, insurance,
student use of the library, and student admission to home athletic events.

Students are required to replace lost or stolen books at full cost. Books must be
returned upon student's withdrawal from the school.

Monthly tuition (ten consecutive payments) and child care payments will be due on or
before the tenth of each month. The first payment will be due on August 1st.

Unless a students is signed up for before or after school care, an additional $1.00 per
minute fee will be assessed if the student is dropped off at the before care or is not picked
up by the designated time as outlined above.

A $10.00 per month late payment charge will be assessed to all accounts not paid
up to date by the tenth of each month.

Kindergarten through twelfth grade student lunches are $40.00 per week or $8.50
per day. For the 2026-2027 school year student who remain on campus until noon or
later have been approved for both free breakfasts and lunches.

A $25.00 fee is assessed for checks returned for any reason.

Referral discounts are available, not vaild for cash.



